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Format of this book,

Reference Use Only

Grantor — The person selling the property

Grantee -- The person buying the pﬁ)pertv

Book and Page - The book and page in the court house that has the complete
listing of this transaction.

Deed — The type of deed that was issued

Instdate -- The date that the instrument was taken out.

Filedate -- The date that the instrument was filed with the county.

This book is a copy of the Index book in the county court house, Any errors
in it were carried over into this book This index is presented twice Unce
sorted by Grantor and again sorted by Grantee. Due to the differences of
old script and different handwriting, there may be errors in the names.
Several of the old script letters are different than today, We have done
our best to get the correct spelling of the names, But we suggest that
vou try variations of the spelling of the name that you are loﬁlgng for.

A special thanks to the following people for their help in putting this book
together.
Glenda Brockman, Larry Dunbar, Aleen Eilenstein, Geneva Harris and

Georgia Tuck
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The types of deeds mentioned in thes book are;

AD Administrator’s Deed
ADT  Assignment of Deed of Trust

AFF Affidavit

AGREE Agreement

APST  Appointment of Successor Trustee

ED Beneficiary Deed
BOND Bond

CD Cemetery Deed
COLD Collector’'s Deed
CcT Contract '
DCREE Decree

DR Deed of Release
DT Deed of Trust
EASE Easement

FS Financing Statement
FSET Final Setlement
LE Lease

MISC Miscellaneous

MODAG Modification Agreement
NPTD Non Probate Transfer Deed
ORD Ordinance

ORDER Order
PDR Partial Deed of Release
PLAT Plat

FOA Power of Attorney

PRD Personal Representative’s Deed
PSs Personal Survey

PT Patent

QCD Quit Claim Deed

REST  Restrictions

RNS Request Notice Sale

SUBAG Subordination Agreement

TD Trustee's Deed

WD Warranty Deed
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GRANTOR, INDEX

GRANTOR

PORTER B A & WIFE
PORTER BZEKRL

PORTER T J

POSSLEWELL G &WIFE
POSSLEWELL GHOLSON & WIF
POTTER JAMES M

POTTER WN A & WIFR
POWELL DAVID & WIFR
POWELL HARRISOK & WIFE
POWELL HARRISON & WIFR
POWELL HARRISON & WIFR
POWERS J N SHERIFF
POWERS J X & WIFR
POWERS J M SHERIFF
POWERS J M SHERIRF
POWERS JAMES H

POWERS JAMES M

POWERS JAMES M SHERIFF
POWERS JAMES M SHERIFF
POWERS JANES M SHERIFF
POWERS JAMBS X SHERIFF
POWERS JAMES X SHFF
POWERS JAS M & WIFR
POWERS JAS ¥ & WIFE
POWERS JAS N & WIFR
PRATT PATRICK

PRBSCOTT EDWIR W

PRICE JAMES H & WIFR
PRICE WILLIAM & WIFB
PRICE WILLIAM C
PRIDGEN TIMOTHY T & WIFR
PRITCHITT PHILLIP & WIFR
PROCISR T J & WIFR
PROCISE T J & WIFR
PROCISE THOMAS J & WIFE
PULSE GRORGR & WIFR
PULSR JACOD & WIFR
PULSR JACOB & WIFR
PULSE JACOD & WIFR
QUARY DAVID & WIFE
QUIGLEY T H & WIFR
QUINN JOHN & WIFE
QUINN JOHN H & WIFE
QUINN JOHN H & WIER
RAFFERTY MORRIS

RAGAN BRYAN

RAGAN ROBBRT 0 & WIFR
RAGLAKD JOHN & WIFR
RAGLAND JOHN & WIFE
RAIL ROAD 1ST ADD
RAINE LEVI & WIFR
RAINBS G W BTAL

RATNES MADISOR & WIFR
RATNWATER RILEY & WIFE
RAKE BENJAHIN

RARER RUDOLPHUS H
READY SANUEL

RERD DAVID & WIFE

GRANTEE

ROVER R H
TITERINGTON JAMES
MORRISON ROBERT
SCOTT WM P
NORTH WK BT AL
CHOUTRAU P X
SBAMAN J 0~
MCMILLEN A P
HARRISON B B
BOWMAN J R
HARRISON J B
NCCLURG J W
NCCARTY DARIRL
MCCLURG J W
JOHNSON ¥ W
JOHNSON N W
JONBS WILLIAM
HUFFT PRTER
JONES WILLIAM
POINTER € §
HOUGH ASHFORD
HARRISON ¥ L
HARRISON B B
THRAILKILL MARTIN
KUHN DARL R
HANSON JOB X
PARTRIDGE C B
FARRIS MARY A
BLAIR ISAAC L
GIBGER JOSIAH
SHAMNBLL JOHN C
DAVIS DANIRL B
FOSTER JOHN R
ELDER M V
PHBLPS PRILIP J
CRAIG R J
ROBINSON SARAH
ORR SAMPLE
ROBINSON SARAH
PAIN JOHN J
0SBORN WILLIAM
GIVENS ROLEY
BRADY CATHERINE
SEWELL SARAH A
PLUNB RALPH
SCOTT A L

COOK BENNETT
DOUK § C N
WARREN G V
LEBANON TOWN
NICHOLSON WK
TALLIAFERRO JORBS
BRIDGEWATER LEVI
MATHEWS L I
SHELLADY L D
BOWKAN JAS R
PRATT GRO W
CATHEAST DAVID

PAGE 43

BOOK

B
C
0
C
C
¢
C

F
A
B
A
D
¢
D
D
D
D
D
D
)
D
D
B
B
R
D
F
¢
A
R
A
A
C
D
C
C
B
C
B
B
B
A
B
R
C
C
B
C
C
3
R
R
D
F
C
D
B
B

PAGR

334
658
618
343
172
128
419
159
251
132
381
110
539
112
109
109
122
126
122
163
147
299

17
169

12
431

37
402
410
163
in
182
543

21
453
154
459
130
460
249
537

b6
439
603
494
115
518
5§37
538
247
124
490
450
2517
243

565
525

DEED INSTDATR

WD 10/20/59
KISC  04/07/66
¥D 06/17/61
WD 06/29/64
QCD 05/16/53
W 09/06/59
01/13/64
W 07/14/70
WD 02/06/53
WD 04/02/59
WD 10/12/56
MISC  03/26/67
WD 04/06/83
MISC  03/27/67
MISC  03/26/67
KISC  03/26/67
NISC  03/29/67
KISC  03/30/67
KISC  03/29/67
NISC  03/30/67
KISC  03/29/67
NISC  03/30/67
WD 09/18/68
WD 08/31/58
W 07/29/61
WD 03/05/60
WD 04/11/70
QCd 02/04/85
WD 12/06/56
WD 03/19/69
WD 12/26/56
WD 07/22/53
WD 11/09/65
WD 12/03/66
WD 05/22/85
WD 07/28/62
QCD 03/01/60
0CD 00/00/61
WD 03/21/60
WD 09/09/58
WD 03/21/60
WD 06/28/50
WD 11/08/69
CD 09/20/69
WD 10/24/59
W 08/10/59
WD 08/15/59
WD 09/28/65
WD 19/09/65
PLAT  05/06/69
WD 03/02/61
QCD 05/08/89
W 02/20/66
WD 09/10/70
NISC  04/22/83
HISC  04/10/63
WD 11/19/69
WD 05/25/60

=
=
L3

FILEDATE

10/22/39
04/07/66
03/26/66
07/02/64
05/25/63
06/01/61
03/23/65
07/19/70
02/16/55
10/14/39
02/21/51
03/28/67
12/29/65
03/28/67
03/28/67
03/28/61
03/29/67
03/30/67
03/29/67
03/30/67
06/07/67
06/12/67
12/03/68
08/31/58
11/27/68
01/14/68
04/11/70
02/07/85
04/07/57
04/06/69
01/20/57
11/08/53
11/09/65
12/03/66
05/23/65
07/31/62
03/21/60
06/10/61
03/21/60
02/28/59
07/12/60
02/18/51
11/08/69
02/22/70
09/15/65
08/02/66
06/12/60
10/10/85
10/24/65
06/08/69
05/17/69
05/16/69
01/25/68
10/04/70
10/15/63
03/29/67
01/21/70
06/16/60
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SRANTEE. INDEX

..

GRANTER

PRIGKOORE L
PROCISE JHOMAS
PROCISE T J
PROCISE THO J
PROCISE THOMAS J
PROFFITT H §
PROW JOHN
QUICKSALL T N
QUINN JOHN C
QUINK JOHN C
QUINN JOHN N
QUINN JOHK U
RADEBOUGH J C
RAGAN J V

RAGAN R 0

RAGAN R 0

RAGAN R 0

RAGAN ROBERT
RAGLAKD JOHR
RAGLAND SILAS H
RAGLUND JOHN
RATNWATER RILRY
RATCLIFF JAS R
RAYL W N

RAYNER JOHN

REED D B

REED D B

REED DAVID D
REED HIRAN F
REED J J

REED JOHN

REESE BLIZABETH
REYNOLDS J C
REYNOLDS W §
RRODES J §
RHODES J W
RHOLLES JACOB
RICE § X
RICHARDSON ABEL
RICHARDSON J
RICHARDSON J N
RICHARDSON J X
RICRARDSON JRO H
RICHARDSON JNO N
RICHARDSON JNO N
RICHARDSON JOHN
RICHARDSON JOHN X
RICHARDSON JOHN N
RICHARDSON JOHN N
RIFFER THOMAS
RIGGS HATTIR N
RIPPY BLI

RIPPY BLI

RIPPY BLI

RIPPY BLI

RIPPY BLI

GRANTOR

FREEMAN T R

FISHER WK & WIFR
PHELPS PHILIP J & WIFR
NELBORN JOHN L & WIFE
GAZA WK P & WIFR
WHITE W W & WIFR
BENNETT ABIJAH
KCCLURG JOSEPH W
NCADOO F J SHFF
SEWRLL JRSSR

LINDSAY JOHN & WIFE
BRADY J A & WIFR
GEISY EMANURL & WIFR
LARDIS JACOB & WIFE
JONES MILTON & WIFE
WORLEY PBTER & WIFE
WORLEY ABRAHAM & WIFR
JORES NILTON & WIFE
HUROKINS W A & WIFE
KOORR SANL R

COOR ANTHONY & WIFR
HAYES F B

COOK WM §

HAYS F B

CLARK JOHN & WIFR
CATHERST DAVID & WIFR
OFFICER JOHK H & WIFR
COOR BENNETT & WIFR
SPRATT GEORGE

REED GEORGE R & WIFR
FRANEK WM N & WIFB
SHAUT PETER

STEWART THOMAS

BRERCH JOSEPH N

ROLL SAML B

SPRAGUR RHODA B
WICKERSHAW ISAAC & WIFR
LONG WN W AT WIFR
STIDHAN WILLIAN
HUFFMAR JORL X

MCADOO § P

PRILLIPS RUFUS
HARRISON B B

SNITH WILLIAN H
HARRIS R B

PRILLIPS RUFUS
HARRISON B B & WIFR
NCADOO FOSTER J
STEWART JOHN W

GRAUBN R T & WIFR
PRILLIPS J W & WIFR
HANSINGER JOHN F
WRINKE J ¥ & WIFE
NURRBLL JOHN & WIFB
NURRELL D B & WIFR
KURRRLL JABRZ
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PAGE

290
421
492
357
B
3185
203
18
602
602
220
458
679
519
189
215
359
136

451

in
433
§33
433
183

625

183
515
332
231
190
188
187
186

QCD

HISC
NISC
NISC
NISC
NISC
NISC
NISC
QCD
BOND
KISC
WD
WD
WD
WD
W
WD
WD

INSTDATE

02/23/10
04/18/65
07/11/63
08/29/64
10/30/65
12/08/70
10/21/55
07/26/70
09/18/69
09/18/69
09/14/70
11/08/69
03/07/66
09/16/63
10/08/58
12/21/38
09/02/64
01/04/53
01/18/64
11/24/59
11/02/38
05/18/70
02/25/69
09/30/69
10/22/60
01/29/58
05/12/60
03/21/61
10/24/54
09/07/67
01/19/61
11/11/59
09/21/58
07/25/70
08/25/59
06/17/69
08/25/60
01/15/68
10/27/60
02/02/65
02/02/65
02/02/65
04/07/65
04/07/65
04/07/65
09/29/66
03/01/70
10/07/68
09/28/66
04/18/68
12/31/69
03/21/63
03/30/66
03/17/66
03/17/66
03/17/66

FILEDATE

10/29/70
04/19/63
09/11/65
09/01/64
11/01/65
12/13/70
12/13/58
10/24/70
02/22/70
02/22/170
09/14/70
11/08/69
05/18/66
09/29/65
10/08/58
01/03/59
09/20/64
01/04/53
02/13/64
11/11/67
12/31/58
12/31/170
07/09/69
09/13/69
08/24/63
03/08/67
04/08/67
03/28/67
05/27/65
03/14/68
01/19/61
05/01/67
09/21/58
07/25/10
03/07/60
07/10/69
09/10/70
01/25/68
01/16/61
02/03/65
03/02/65
02/03/65
04/07/65
04/07/65
04/07/65
09/29/66
03/01/70
11/30/68
09/29/66
06/17/68
01/03/70
12/11/63
07/09/67
07/09/67
07/09/67
07/09/67

#3750




