CGC 00700 Y93130625 929.37788 N0950273 001

Laclede County Geneal L141 1992 presents

LACLEDE COUNTY DEED INDEX VOLUME I 1848

Laclede County Deed Index DALLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY GENEALOGY VOLT 1848 to 1871

Reference Use Only

Format of this book.

Grantor - The person selling the property

Grantee - The person buying the property.

Book and Page -- The book and page in the court house that has the complete listing of this transaction.

Deed — The type of deed that was issued.

Instdate - The date that the instrument was taken out.

Filedate — The date that the instrument was filed with the county.

This book is a copy of the Index book in the county court house. Any errors in it were carried over into this book. This index is presented twice. Once sorted by Grantor and again sorted by Grantee. Due to the differences of old script and different handwriting, there may be errors in the names. Several of the old script letters are different than today. We have done our best to get the correct spelling of the names. But we suggest that you try variations of the spelling of the name that you are looking for.

A special thanks to the following people for their help in putting this book together.

Glenda Brockman, Larry Dunbar, Aleen Eilenstein, Geneva Harris and Georgia Tuck.

The types of deeds mentioned in thes book are;

ADAdministrator's Deed ADT Assignment of Deed of Trust AFF Affidavit AGREE Agreement APST Appointment of Successor Trustee BD Beneficiary Deed BOND Bond CDCemetery Deed COLD Collector's Deed CT Contract DCREE Decree DR Deed of Release DT Deed of Trust EASE Easement FS Financing Statement FSET Final Setlement LE Lease MISC Miscellaneous MODAG Modification Agreement NPTD Non Probate Transfer Deed ORD Ordinance ORDER Order PDR Partial Deed of Release PLAT Plat POA Power of Attorney PRDPersonal Representative's Deed Personal Survey PSPT Patent OCD Quit Claim Deed REST Restrictions Request Notice Sale RNS SUBAG Subordination Agreement TD Trustee's Deed

Warranty Deed

WD

GRANTOR	GRANTBB	BOOK	PAGE	DEED	INSTDATE	FILEDATE
PORTER B H & WIFE	ROVER R H	В	334	WD	10/20/59	10/22/59
PORTER BZEKEL	TITERINGTON JAMES	C	658	MISC	04/07/66	04/07/66
PORTER T J	MORRISON ROBERT	C	618	WD	06/17/61	03/26/66
POSSLEWELL G &WIFE	SCOTT WM P	C	343	WD	06/29/64	07/02/64
POSSLEWELL GHOLSON & WIF	NORTH WM BT AL		172	QCD	05/16/53	05/25/63
POTTER JAMES M	CHOUTRAU P M	C	128		09/06/59	06/01/61
POTTER WM A & WIFE	SBAMAN J J	C ~	419	WD	-01/13/64	03/23/65
POWBLL DAVID & WIFE	MCMILLEN A P	F	159	WD	07/14/70	07/19/70
POWBLL HARRISON & WIFB		_	251	WD	02/06/53	02/16/55
	BOWMAN J R	В	332	WD	04/02/59	10/14/59
POWELL HARRISON & WIFE	UADDICON 1 R	Ā	381	WD	10/12/56	02/21/57
POWERS J M SHERIFF	WCCLURG J W	D	110	MISC	03/26/67	03/28/67
POWERS J M & WIFE	MCCLURG J W MCCARTY DANIBL MCCLURG J W JOHNSON M W JOHNSON M W	Č	559	WD	04/06/65	12/29/65
POWERS J M SHERIFF	MCCIUDC 1 W	D	112	MISC	03/27/67	03/28/67
POWERS J M SHERIFF	INHUGNU W W	D	109	MISC	03/26/67	03/28/67
POWERS JAMES H	TURNGUN M M	D	109	MISC	03/26/67	03/28/67
	JOHES WILLIAM	D	122	MISC	03/29/67	03/29/67
		D	126	MISC	03/30/67	03/30/67
POWERS JAMES M SHERIFF POWERS JAMES M SHERIFF		D	122	MISC	03/29/67	03/29/67
		D	163	MISC	03/30/67	03/30/67
	POINTER C S	D	147	MISC	03/29/67	06/07/67
POWBRS JAMES M SHERIFF	HOUGH ASHFORD HARRISON M L		299	MISC	03/30/67	06/12/67
POWERS JAMES N SHFF		B B	17		09/18/68	12/03/68
POWBRS JAS M & WIFB	HARRISON B B			MD	08/31/58	08/31/58
	THRAILKILL MARTIN	B B	169	WD WD	07/29/67	11/27/68
POWERS JAS M & WIFE	RUHN DANL R		12			01/14/68
	HANSON JOB M	D	, , ,	MD	03/05/60	04/11/70
•	PARTRIDGE C B	F	37	WD	04/11/70	04/11//0
	FARRIS MARY A	C		QCD	02/04/65	
	BLAIR ISAAC L	Ā	410	WD	12/06/56	04/07/57 04/06/69
PRICE WILLIAM C	GIBGER JOSIAH	R	165	WD	03/19/69	
PRIDGEN TIMOTHY T & WIFE	SHAMMBLL JOHN C	A	372	WD	12/26/56	01/20/57
PRITCHITT PHILLIP & WIFE	DAVIS DANIBL B	A	182	WD	07/22/53	11/08/53
PROCISE T J & WIFE	FOSTER JOHN R	C	545	WD	11/09/65	11/09/65
PROCISE T J & WIFE		D	27	WD	12/03/66	12/03/66
PROCISE THOMAS J & WIFE	PHBLPS PHILIP J	C	453	WD	05/22/65	05/23/65
PULSE GEORGE & WIFE	CRAIG B J	C	154	WD	07/28/62	07/31/62
PULSB JACOB & WIFB	ROBINSON SARAH	В	459	QCD	03/01/60	03/27/60
PULSE JACOB & WIFE	ORR SAMPLE	C	130	QCD	00/00/61	06/10/61
PULSE JACOB & WIFE	ROBINSON SARAH	В	460	WD	03/21/60	03/27/60
QUARY DAVID & WIFE	PAIN JOHN J	В	249	WD	09/09/58	02/28/59
QUIGLBY T H & WIFB	OSBORN WILLIAM	В	537	WD	03/21/60	07/12/60
QUINN JOHN & WIFB	GIVENS ROLBY	Å	46	WD	06/28/50	02/18/51
QUINN JOHN H & WIFB	BRADY CATHERINE	B	459	WD	11/08/69	11/08/69
QUINN JOHN H & WIFE	SEWELL SARAH A	E	603	QCD	09/20/69	02/22/70
RAFFERTY MORRIS	PLUMB RALPH	C	494	WD	10/24/59	09/15/65
RAGAN BRYAN	SCOTT A L	C	715	WD	08/10/59	08/02/66
RAGAN ROBERT O & WIFE	COOK BENNETT	В	518	WD	08/15/59	06/12/60
RAGLAND JOHN & WIPB	DOUK S C N	C	537	WD	09/28/65	10/10/65
RAGLAND JOHN & WIFB	WARRBN G V	C	538	WD	19/09/65	10/24/65
RAIL ROAD 1ST ADD	LBBANON TOWN	B	247	PLAT	05/06/69	06/08/69
RAINE LEVI & WIFE	NICHOLSON WM	B	224	WD	03/02/61	05/17/69
RAINES G W BTAL	TALLIAFERRO JONES	E	490	QCD	05/08/69	05/16/69
RAINES MADISON & WIFE	BRIDGEWATER LEVI	D	450	WD	02/20/66	01/25/68
RAINWATER RILEY & WIFE	MATHEWS L I	P	257	WD	09/10/70	10/04/70
	SHBLLADY L D	C	243	HISC	04/22/63	10/15/63
RAKE BENJAMIN		D	95	MISC	04/22/03	03/29/67
RARBR RUDOLPHUS H	BOWMAN JAS R PRATT GBO W	В	565	WD	11/19/69	
READY SAMUEL			525	WD	05/25/60	06/16/60
REED DAVID & WIFE	CATHBAST DAVID	В	323	ΜŊ	03/23/00	00/10/00

#2750

	GRANTER	GRANTOR	BOOK	PAGE	DEED	INSTDATE	FILEDATE
	PROCISE THOMAS J	PHBLPS PHILIP J & WIFB MBLBORN JOHN L & WIFB GAZA WM F & WIFB	P C C C	357 539	WD WD WD WD	02/23/70 04/18/65 07/11/63 08/29/64 10/30/65	10/29/70 04/19/65 09/11/65 09/01/64 11/01/65
	PROFFITT H S PROW JOHN QUICKSALL T M QUINN JOHN C QUINN JOHN C QUINN JOHN M	WHITE W W & WIFE BENNETT ABIJAH MCCLURG JOSEPH W MCADOO F J SHFF SEWBLL JESSB LINDSAY JOHN & WIFE BRADY J A & WIFE	F F R R F	385 203 278 602 602 220 458	QCD WD WD MISC MISC WD WD	12/08/70 10/27/55 07/26/70 09/18/69 09/18/69 09/14/70 11/08/69	12/13/70 12/13/58 10/24/70 02/22/70 02/22/70 09/14/70 11/08/69
	QUINN JOHN U RADBBOUGH J C RAGAN J V RAGAN R O	GEISY BMANUBL & WIFR LANDIS JACOB & WIFR JONES MILTON & WIFR WORLEY PETER & WIFE WORLEY ABRAHAM & WIFR JONES MILTON & WIFR	C C B	679 519 189 215 359 136	WD WD WD WD WD WD	03/07/66 09/16/65 10/08/58 12/27/58 09/02/64 01/04/53	05/18/66 09/29/65 10/08/58 01/03/59 09/20/64 01/04/53
€	RAGLAND JOHN RAGLAND SILAS H RAGLUND JOHN RAINWATER RILEY RATCLIFF JAS R RAYL W M	HUROKINS W A & WIFB MOORE SAML R COOK ANTHONY & WIFB HAYES F B COOK WM S HAYS F B	C D B F B	267 369 213 408 277 351	WD WD WD WD WD	01/18/64 11/24/59 11/02/58 05/18/70 02/25/69 09/30/69	02/13/64 11/11/67 12/31/58 12/31/70 07/09/69 09/13/69
	RAYNER JOHN RERD D B REED D B REED DAVID D REED HIRAM F REED J J	CLARK JOHN & WIFE CATHERST DAVID & WIFE OFFICER JOHN H & WIFE COOK BENNETT & WIFE SPRATT GEORGE REED GEORGE R & WIFE	C D D C	214 99 100 86 451 494	WD WD QCD WD WD	10/22/60 01/29/58 05/12/60 03/27/67 10/24/54 09/07/67	08/24/63 03/08/67 04/08/67 03/28/67 05/27/65 03/14/68
	RBED JOHN RBESE BLIZABETH RBYNOLDS J C RBYNOLDS W S RHODRS J S RHODES J W	FRANK WM N & WIFE SHAUT PETER STEWART THOMAS BREECH JOSEPH M ROLL SAML B SPRAGUE RHODA B	C D B F B	67 108 178 141 435 281	WD WD WD WD	01/19/61 11/11/59 09/21/58 07/25/70 08/25/59 06/17/69	03/07/60 07/10/69
	RHOLLES JACOB RICE S M RICHARDSON ABBL RICHARDSON J M	WICKERSHAW ISAAC & WIFE LONG WM W A7 WIFE STIDHAM WILLIAM HUFFMAN JOBL M MCADOO S P PHILLIPS RUFUS HARRISON B B	F D C C C C	225 451 73 372 372 372 433	WD WD MISC MISC MISC MISC	08/25/60 01/15/68 10/27/60 02/02/65 02/02/65 02/02/65 04/07/65	09/10/70 01/25/68 01/16/61 02/03/65 03/02/65 02/03/65 04/07/65
	RICHARDSON JNO M RICHARDSON JNO M RICHARDSON JOHN M RICHARDSON JOHN M RICHARDSON JOHN M	SMITH WILLIAM H HARRIS R B PHILLIPS RUFUS HARRISON B B & WIFB MCADOO FOSTER J STEWART JOHN W	C C C B C	433 433 783 625 62 783	MISC MISC MISC QCD BOND MISC	04/07/65 04/07/65 09/29/66 03/01/70 10/07/68 09/28/66	04/07/65 04/07/65 09/29/66 03/01/70 11/30/68 09/29/66
	RIFFBE THOMAS RIGGS HATTIB N RIPPY BLI RIPPY BLI RIPPY BLI RIPPY BLI RIPPY BLI	GRAUBN R T & WIFB PHILLIPS J W & WIFB HANSINGER JOHN F WRINKE J N & WIFB MURRELL JOHN & WIFB MURRELL D B & WIFB MURRELL JABEZ	D C D D D D	515 532 237 190 188 187 186	WD WD WD WD WD	04/18/68 12/31/69 03/21/63 03/30/66 03/17/66 03/17/66	06/17/68 01/03/70 12/11/63 07/09/67 07/09/67 07/09/67

#2750